

STAFF ACTION ITEM

MEETING DATE: 02/03/2025

TITLE: APPOINTMENT: Appointment of *Brandon Rakestraw* to the Paulding

County Economic Development Board

PRESENTED BY: Brandon Rakestraw, Community Development Director

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION (Agenda Content):

Consideration of APPOINTMENT: Appointment of Brandon Rakestraw to the Paulding County Economic Development Board, as presented.

HISTORY/PAST ACTION:

N/A

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

No financial impact is anticipated

INFORMATION:

The Community Development Director attends the Paulding County Economic Development Board meetings on behalf of the city. In order to exercise the city's ability to vote on matters before the board, a person must be appointed by the City Council to represent the city's interests. The city appoints Brandon Rakestraw, Community Development Director, as the city's Economic Development Board Member.